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@ Consumer Assistance Center Case Report

K& MOTONE AMTH|EL

Printad By: EDfxr Cana Numhber - K383910 ORA/2005 04:23:12 PM

Gass Notzle
Tithe: Fira- Leyarle

VI m:u.lmwa- Mlsage: 24000

Priorily: Mon-Priodty Sovanty: Low Siatua: Glosed

Caas Typs Lovell: Complaint Czze Typs Lvei2: Fim Cxma Typa Laveld: Mol Appfcabie
Owmer: Angei Roema Cwner Bmall: arcmaDkdausa.com

Contuct Deluily

Biptec OK le:-

L LA 05N 372004 11:36:38 AM (Local Time} RHall Aclion Typa:
calbad

1 caught on 1re on Bept 2, 2004 |

2 firg dapl siziod arch In olechics syatem that caussd vah 2 gt caich on fie

3 voh bs daime:d as otat kns .

4 cus hed aliemator mplaced ot dishp QK008 aupposed 40 ba an upgradad allemador

5 drove vith straight homa from dirshy and 10 mins Wier vah caught on e

8 cuml eads fa get 2 reria| or lasneT seat while this & baing eken cors of

T custisreq e call dack from a kla fem

Wrtlmr

1 apcingbrad

2 a da form will cb wi In 72 bus hrs

== CASE DISPATCHED D& 3/2004. 11:38:38 AM (Local Time) RHal
from WIP defaull to Queue Calicenter.

= CARE ACCEVTED 06M 22004 02:13:06 P {Local Tima) JCook
from Clupue Callcenier 1o WiP defaull

** PHOME LOG 08172004 07 35:05 AM [Local Tima] CRbz Aclion Typa: Inceming call
Weiter caliad tha cusiomer back.

Custamer Stated:

1. Cahla Kix has e cHr now.

2. The car |s In slorage now alb they dealar.

3. Wa think Kia or the dealsr i i Bt for this.

4, The dealer w tetling us they did not do this.

5. | want K b take {igbillty and replaca the zar.

8. Wa want the mei=ll vakue of the car ard reimtusement for presaiption @asses, COY's, 3 fire sxtinguishans, 100 dollars 0 far fora rankel car.
7. The dualsr came ot ta our houe and toak piclures.

WV hier Siated:

1. Sarry for tha concem.

2. | will doc wair call hem,

3. Wi fohward bo the cormacl depl. for handling

Customer Stabed:
1. Thank vou for tha help.
2 | will ook forwand to hear from someons ot Kia.
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Casg History

Wiler Staisd;
1. Adﬂldﬁmn#,mﬂm.

** NOTES D'17/2004 0738048 AM (Local Time) COtaz AcBon Typa: Managar review
Cuatonvar stabes that Cable Ky had plcites of the oarand has posession of the e now. Tha police did nat come out ao thera bs not & napazt bo swnd,

*+* CABE DIGPATCHED Q51 772004 073700 AM [Local Tene) ChEx
Trom WP Asssgniad © Queue Nafional CA.

" CASE ACQCEPTEL Q21720 O7:51:E1 AM (Locsl Time) ARomao
from Cusus Nalcnsi CA o WIFP INBDX

s NOTES (NZW2004 10:01:45 AM {Local Time) ARama Achon Type: Manager raviaw
mmmmm

Wa havwe basn Inlormad about e oparative facis of CassiC3E5010. Wa balevs that thees is 8 masonanis proepadt that thl cate may end up In
muunm?q.mmmmmmhmmmmmnMdm.mmmﬁthpuﬂﬂmmmm

1. Plaaas have DPSM conduct PL-R

2. Pull front buck, aw tach notea from RO I BA2404

A. Gt copigd ploluna That dasler ook ot CUsEYAES ol
"‘ri-lm )

T NOTER 09232004 10:0208 Al (Local Tima) ARoma Action Typa: Manager newvisw
1. Wil (o diepatch caee 1o tha reglon fof PL-IR

* STATUS CHANGE DB/2372004 100:2:08 AM [Local Tima} ARDma fram status Wioking to stahm Panding DPSM Adlion

** CASE DISPATCHED OW23/2004 10:02:28 AM [Local Tima) ARama
from WIP INBOX to Quaua Southem Region.

= CASE ACCEPTED (N/ZE2004 J7:53: 2 AM (Lot Tima) CWhittan
from Cusue Southem Regian o WIP default

* CASE YANNED D92R/2004. 11:480:29 Al {Local Tima) KylEama
Yanked try KWWIEema Indo WIPHn default

*** PHONE LOG 18/30/2004 02:11:54 PM (Local Tima) DZAigebarma Action Type: Incoming cal
Callar xixind: .
1. ¥ant to Tollow up with casa,

Wiriter stated:
1. RCA Carman Whithon s handling casa for W,
2. Provided 800¥ and sxdension for fallow up.

Caller atnied:
1. Thank you.

¢ PROME LOG 100620 075307 AM [Local Tima) DZigabama Action Type: Incoming call
Callar staled

1. Have irded 10 call Cemmen four Gmes, but canfireach her.

2. Line hanga up aflar four rings.

Wiiter stated:
1. Gan fry o ransher you 1o har Fna, IF not avallabla & Y ok; caller sk, yar
2. Triad to warm tansfer, but RCA Carman was not avalable, o ransfemes caller i her VM.

* PHOME LOG 100122004 10:02:32 AM {Local Thma) StapistonP Action Type: incoming call
writer spoke with DPFSM:
Yot vl rmake hivrm e svelible D inapect the vshide 1he week of 10RZSTH-1 W25104,

writar amaling casa nolas o DP3A

== EMaIL OUT 101 2/2004 10:03:30 AM {Local Time) StapktonP Aclon Type: Extemal email

You hanaa baan sant a K Consimar Asatatance Case for your' refansned and acbion a3 medy ba nated in the Case. H & bas bean senl o you in emar,
pleass notty tha Kla Corsumar Affalns Deot at 849 595 5302 AND delsts this smal.

Tha attadiad Case s tha axchsiva propary of Kla Mators Amafca and |5 3 Confidantial And Propriatary docigmant. tis et 1o be distribpted or
dissaminatad to any third party without the expraes writhen consant of Kla Molors America.
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Caga Higtory )
<<Fila Atiachmant; topub\ClanlyDRNCA_AtiachmantaSendHonACase_K383910_ShapisionP_10-12-2004125625.doc>

= PHONE LOG 10M&%2004 G7:18:34 AM [Local Time) Stapleion® Action Type: Incoming call
wrikar rac call from the clsrkormes customeaT shates:

Tha Inzuramaon company picoas up the vahicks ard wil ba subrogating againgt Kie.

The Siala Famn rpa name fa Kan Whilt 405-847-2812.

Maed 10 call State Farm: Rep grior bo kapaction laking placa

i PHOME LOG 1 H25/2084 12-38: 10 PM (Local Tire) StapletanP Action Type: Incaming o
writer wpcios with the DPSh he will attempt io inspect the wahicke an Wednesday.
writer wift pered case rotes and DPSM will commiact the inguranca Rep to find out locaticn of the vehicts.

e EMAIL OUT 107252004 12:35:35 PM [Local Tine) StaphatonP Actzn Tvpe: Egamal amall
¥You have basn sont B Kia Consumer Asslstance Case for your refarsnos and achon 5 rey ba nated In e Cass. If i hes been sent 10 you n aror,
plaass nolify the Kia Conaumer Aftairs Dept. at S48.595 5807 AMD delabs this smal.

The atached Casa |s the axdusive property of Kla Malors Amsica and B & Confidental And Propristany docurmsand b nol o be distriobed o
dlapaminmied to amy thind party without the sgpress. witen consent of Kia Motonl Ameri=i.

««Filu Atimchimmnt: Gospeba\CiatiyOR.NCA,AttochrentsiSondHistorACaan_K383510_Bapston_10-25-20041 53440 o0
4 PHONE LOG 11022004 08:10:28 AM {Local Time) SisplatonP Acfon Typs: Incoming call

wriier rmec PIR from GRS

PIR marrl fo MCA for hamedling

= CASE DISPATCHED 11202/2004 08:16:38 AM {Local Time) StaplekmP
from WIP Philip Bayless fa Qusus Nafiorad CA.

= SASE ACCEFTED 11/042004 07:12.25 AM (Local Tima) ARoma
from Qustia Matioral TA & WP INBOX.

“ STATUS CHAMGE 114/08/2004 1004 28 AM {Local Tima) ARoma from siabe Panding DFEM Aclicon io stabys Pending Lagal
e NOTES 11/0872004 110:04:28 AM (Locsl Tive] ARama Acton Typa: Manaper review

1. NGA racelved PLAR fam megicn (K 380585
2, Wiikar o revow with legal-

e NOTES 127242004 nmszmu.mmﬂmmm Mansge! review
1. Lagal afill eviswing.
2. Caan st pending

= NOTES 01/0272085 09:32-48 AM (Lacal Thine] ARamo AcEon Type: Manager review
1. Writsr to closs e panding furiher dection from lege! o contec] fom aekarafnouwancs company,

e CASE CLOSE 01082005 05-33:08 AM {Local Tima) ARomo Resoliion Code = Please Speciy.

Attachinanty to Caoe:

Fila Harna m AVORNCA dHiskryiCase KIS3910 StapletonP_10-
. _ AtiachmanisiSen 2e_| ¥ _

Exnall Attachment 10/12:2004 12.02:38 PM 122004 125895 dac

Emall Allachmant 10/252004 0233 15 FM icopublaath - o - oo

2520041 EMAD.dor

s End Case Repart KJ383918
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Accident Report
Case K363910

Report Details
mm [ ]

1. Do You Own the Vahicie?
Yos

3. Who Wan Detwing tw Vshicle?
<Frovida Driver's Name, Addmxs, and Phore>
Mo on wae driving it wag parkd

4. What la tha Age of the Driver?
ml ™

5. What Was the Daim and Time of the Accident?
<DATE=> and <TIME>
Salp. 3 2004

6. Dancyiby the Road Waather Gondilona i tha Time of the Accident.
“ROAD WEATHER CONDITIONS>
Claar -

7. What Spesd was tha Yahicls Traveling?

“VEMHICLE SPEED™
dmph

3. Wers any Othar Vehicieg Irvokad i the Accldent?
Mo

8. Were Tharo Any Injuries?
No

10 Wan Anyane Taken by Ambidance 1o The Hospital?
No

11. s Amyona Currently Under Madical Attanitan for this incidant?
Mo

12, Deacribe tha ncidant In Dutull

=<IWCLUDE sireef names, focafion, af velizias involved, what parf of the vehiclas wars damapeds

Wa jusl came from the Kia dealar (Cabla Kia). They had |ust reptaced = new sitemator. Ve diive Iha car homs an parked the car. 10 ming kater the c=r caughl
an fir_ Fira dapi told uas this b= dus o arsing of tha elscirical sysiem.

13, War tha Polica Comlactgd?
Yas

14. What Is tha Name of the Oificar, Dapartmant, and Badge Humbee?
=0 fficer Name, Depanmeni, Badge™>
Oklahoma Chity Fira Dapt came out

19. What i the Pollce Ruport Nurmbegs T
<FOLICE REFORT NUMBER>
Thsy have nol given us a raport 8

14. Way the Ingurance Company Comtacted?
Yoz, <Name, Address, and Phana of lnsorance Company. Policy §, and Claim #>
Skalz Famm - BB5-325-0163




Accidarnt Report: Case KN 1910

17. Have You Seitled With the Insurancs Company?
Yas

18, Wan the Vahicis Driven or Towsd From tha Bcans?
Towead

18, Whare [a thw Vehicle Now?
<VEHICLE ( JCATION=
Cable Klo S600 N.W. 35th Strust Oklahorma Oty (406) 787-0433

20. Havs Aay Repairs Bewen Complated T
Mo

Z1. Wars Pariles Wiaring Saxtbalis?
Mo

%mdhﬂ'hqlllw
E\Iﬂlﬂrﬁnwmpuhrhm

24. What e you Reguasting from HLAT
*RESCLLUTION SOUGHT>

We wani the retall value of he car + eimbursemsstt o the coat of loat ilems end reimburssment of aur rental costs.

5. Have you reviewst the alrbag ssction of the swners manual?
Ya3 - In orgder 1o congider your racjuest, wa will naed you to provide us with coplan of:

I. Copy of Polios Raport (if avallsbie)}
L Picturas of vahicls {rooit, Fear and skde views)

ol Appicatva




8/03/05 warranty Service Dapartment DIAZE

10:21:59 WARRANTY HISTORY INQUIRY KIAPROD
wsd079 In Service Date: 2/24/03
VIN No : KHDI.IF13163- Model . . 62242

Series . SEDONA
Repair W D1r Repair

Date T No. Qrder# Ver Repair Labor Code causal Part Mi lga.gg
97%5704 W OKOOB 43445 A D1 CHARGING SYSTEM, UPG ALTERNATOR 26534
8/09/04 w OKQO8 42229 A 02 Battery Assy, R&R BATTERY-SEDONA 20400
2/24/04 w OKQO3 27612 1 01 Wiring Assy(Rear), R WIRING ASSY-REAR NO. 16789
2724704 w OKQO3 27612 2 Ol Engine wiring Assy, WIRING ASSY-FRONT 16789

2/24/04 W OK003 27612 3 O1 wire Harness Assy (T WIRING ASSY-ENGINE 16789
2/24/04 w O0K003 27612 1 02 wiring Assy(Rear), R WIRING ASSY-REAR NO. 16789
2724704 w OK003 27612 2.0Z Engine wiring Assy, WIRING ASSY-FRONT 16789

Bottom

F3=Exit Fll=Summary/Detail
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PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

PRIVILAGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION FOR THE TSE OF K1A MOTORS AMERICA, INC ONLY

If this report involved a bodily injury or property damage to property other than the KIA liself, complete
this page ONLY. Immediately telephone KMA Leagal Departmeat for instructione. DO NOT Make any
further contaet with the owner/ driver to complete the {nformation on this page.

Date and time KMA Eegal Depariment contacted ; Name of person contacted:

1.
OWNER. DRIVER, CLAIMANT

DATE OF REPORT:1¢#/27/2004 PREPARED BY:Phillip Bayless

OWNER: Name not in Clarify) ADDRESS: Unknown PHONE
NUMBER: -

DRIYVER: U'nknown ADDRESS: Uinknown PHONE NUMEBER: Unknown
DRIVER®S AGE: Unknown DRIVER™S LIC. NUMBER :Inknown

SUMMARY OF INCIDENT:Custonier states:

1. vehicle canght on fire on Sept 2,2004

2. fire dept stated arch in electrical system that capsad veh to catch on fire

3. veh is claimed as total loss

4. customer had upgraded alternator replaced at Cable Kia QK008

3. drove vehicle straight home from deaiership and 10 min. later vehicle caught on fire

LOCATION OF VEHICLE: OTHER ADDRESS: CITY: Sepulpa Auto Pool West, 7300 V. [-
35 Service Rd., Oklahoma City STATE:OK

DATE AND TIME OF INCIDENT:9/2/2004
LOCATION OF INCIDENT :Unknown

2
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION




YEAR:2003 MDL#  LIC#Sedona, STATE: PRODUCTION
DATE:

TRANSMISSION: ODOMETER: VIN:

3.
AVAILABLE INFORMATION ON BODILY INJURY

COMPLETE IN FULL, INDICATION BY CODE (A, B, C, D) WHERE INJURED PERSONS WERE
INJURED PERSONS WERE.

{A) In KIA vehicle (B) In other vehicle (C) Pedestrian {D) Other

Name and Address Age | Code | Seating posidon | Nature of alleged injury

Complete Seetlon 4, 5, 6 and 7 only if incident does not involve personal injury or damage to propertv
other than the KJA Vehicle or if expressly authorized by the KMA Legal Department.

4.

DAMAGE TO AUTOMOBILE

Descrlbe Extent of Damage; Fire Damage Located primarily in the drivers side Dashboard srea Fire
does 1ot appear to have breached the fire wall, DPSM did ot notice any fire damage in the engine
tompartment. Instrament Cluster melted, unable to make out mileage. Smolke and heat damage to head
liner.

H Part(s) Removed, Tag and Indicate Present Location:

Repair Estimate:

5.
FPRELIMINARY FIELD INVESTIGATION

VEHICLE VIEWED AT: Sepulpa Auto Pool West DATE: 10/27/2004




YIEWED BY:Phillip Bayless EMPLOYED BY: Kia Mgiors America
TITLE:District Parts & Service Manager

VIEWED BY: EMFLOYED BY: TITLE:
VIEWED BY: EMPLOYED BY: TITLE:
WHAT PART/SYSTEM IS ALLEGED DEFECTIVE? : Unknown

DESCRIBE CONDITION OF ALLEGED DEFECTIVE PART/SYSTEM:

CONDITION OF ADJOINING OR RELATED PART/SYSTEM:

6.
SERVICE HISTORY

WHERE 1S VEHICLE NORMALLY SERVICED:
PRE-DELIVERY PERFORMED BY:
REGULAR MAINTANANCE HISTORY:

NOTE: ATTACH COPIES OF REPAIR ORDERS (FRONT AND BACK) AND ANY OTHER
PERTINANT INFO REGARDING MAINTANANCE OF VEHICLE.

PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPHS OF VEHICLE SHOWING ALL DAMAGE.

1. 2.
3. 4.
5. &.
7. 8
9. 10.
11. 11.

DATE:




PREPARED BY:

TITLE:






























































































@ Consumer Assistance Center Case Report

& ROTURE AMEHEA

Prinbed By: EQigx Coase Number - Ki72814 De/02/2005 Od-28:04 PM
Cisp Detalls

THle: Owars ;2 Fire

vie: knour 31 s Milvage; 25000

Priocity. Non-Priorty Suvartty: Low Btatus: Closad

Case Typs Lovell: Conmpleint Lrye Typs Livel2: Fire Cobn Type Leveld: Nol Applicable

Cvmer: Angal Rama Osamar Emnail: sromofkiamesa. com

Name. South Poind Kla

Cane History

' NOTES 1041 172004 D8:11:34 AM (Local Tiena) CDiaz Aciion Typa: Marager naviaw
Cushire Stated:

1. The carwss parked auisldes of my housa.

2 Ye hod not drben the car for a faw daya.

3 whla wa were out the car cough fire.

4. Tha dash uqs Al bumad.

5 Tha mris 31 e dellar now.

& Trying boind ot what la gaing on

7. We wera kbid thet Kia nesded i come out and ook 21 the car,

4 Wehave basn umling for some dma now for that 10 happen

Q. Qur s, =, has pimady baen out o ook 3t ha van,

0. Whet i5 Going G, Wharn < we expoct K 1o ga out and ok at the car.

Writer Siated:

1. Somy for b concam.

2 | will doc your call ham.

3. Wil o acime research and than farvand the case ta tha propar dept.
4. Someane will call you hack amd st you know what s galng on.

Ariin Staled; TX053 Sarvice Manager

1. Tom Hiltz la suppoasd ko coma gut and kogk gt the car

2 Car hax boan hom sinpa 15t of Oot,

3. Wo apaka 10 Juha Slikod a1 the regan.

4. Looks Fea the wiring hama=s shoried againet the body of the car and umed the inslde of 1 car.
%. 1 have Iet Kla xnow aboud This siasation,

~* GASE DISPFATCHED 1041 1/2004 08:13:20 AM (L oeal Time) COERz
fratn WP 0 Monday o Qusue National £A.

o CASE ADCEPTED 1051172004 DR:4245 AM (Loce! T} AR
from Cusue Mational CA to WP INBOX.

* FHOME LOG 10MB2004 05:23:34 AM {Loca! Time) ERuiz Action Type: Incoming call

“ACALLER STATED™"

1. | HAVE CALLED BEFORE AN SPORE TO CHRISTIAN,

2. | HAVE NOT HEARD FROM ANYUNE YET,

3 THE CARIS STILL AT TX033.

4. THEY SAID THEY CANT DO THAT LINTIL AN ENGINEER LOOKE AT THE YEHIGLE.

5. MY INBUAANCE CO WAS OUT THERE ON THE FIRST OF OCTOBRER.

B. THE MSURANCE CO S0y THAT THEY WILL NOT DO AMY TLAIM REGARHNG THIS SITUATION, HECAUSE ACCORDING TG THEM, THS

Fage 10/ 6




Cage Higtory
I3 DEFINITELY A MANUFACTURE'S DEFECT.
7. PLEASE HAVE somEonE caLL ME AT nove o AT My ceL pHoNE [

““WRITER STATED™

1. WHT VERIFIED THE CUSTOMER'S ADDRESE AND PHONE #.

2. WRT QAVE THE CASE & TO THE CLUSTOMER.

3. CASE DETAILS ARE BEING REVIEW BY THE APPRCPRIATE PERSOMAL.
4. CUSTOMER REQUESTED A CALL BACK

“ PHOME LOG 10V 182004 024514 AM (Local Tima) JSiffard Ackan Typa: Incaming =l
Wriler mc'd il fom Service Manager, Haron Fagan requasling Information

Haron strina

1. vehicie ks at the desler

2 cugbire” requasting to know what Kia B going o do

A customer staies Insusnce oo denled clalm

Witter advived
1. iInfomm cusiomar that KA Natlodal offes s i of caps and ookdng inks droumsiances
Z Disl Managar in Mational Mastings & will not be sxalabile ull next weak

=t NOTES 1002052004 12:47 06 PM {Local Twme) ARomo Ackon Type: Marsager revies
1. NCA io review wilh leQal.

ot STATUS CHANGE 10/20/2004 12;4?:ﬂ9P'hitheil Thra) ARome from stabus Warking fo stahys Pandging Legal

“"'F"HI'.'}NE% 172004 03:45:38 A [Local Thma) TAhamurgar Acion Type: Incoming cali
ad —

1. warad 10 krow the Jtatus W my van

2, | would ks to imow’ what Kia s doing for mo

3. | hawe been withcin Tis wah fom the 30t of Sept

wrl windaer

1. im sy hor drcumnstance:

2 the kia rop &= noled i casa was in a nall meating last week

3 not sume § ha chik on vah alrasdy

&, but your veh Is baing reviessd and curmnily whh Angal Rama hare in our nell offics

caexh sctohmgs

1. can you have Angle call ma, § would ke to know what we am doing with my wahice

2 juat have him call rmy hame ond leave 6 g,

3. i fol ive bwtrt waMINg oo long

wrt will ghni Angel a rmag—

* PHONE LOG 10/2712004 03:59:10 AM {Local Time) ARoma Action Type: Ouigaing call
Par lagal:

1. Plaasa sk v picturefine raport
2 Cause ad origin form Insurance company.

s OHONE LOG 102712004 08:56:29 Akt {Locat Time' ARama Adtion Typs: Oulgoing call
Writer contactad cystomer and efl meesage.

W riter etaies:

1. Caling to kuuch basa with you requnding the fire

2 KMA hias not neemived plchresyTire report ™ you.

4. Thess are basic bers that KRS would reeed bo further review.

4, | alao undersiand that your Insurance compsny haa inapeched the vehide.

E. Wa wouk! algo reed a4 copy of that mport b reviaw.

8. | wiauld be more than happy to speak o you abaut tis H you have amy question.

T. Wriler providad reume, direct lime, and belaphons rurmber,

e STATLUS CHANGE 1002772004 08:58:30 AM (Lol Time) ARoma fram status Pending Legdl to slatus Pending Cust Adion

= STATLUS CHANGE 11/03/200d 08:14:43 AM {Local Tima) ARoma from status Pending Cuat Aclion 10 atalus Pending Lagal

“* NOTES 110002004 08:14:43 AM (Local Time} ARama Acllon Typee Manager raview
1. Wiriter ko review with legal egein.

4 STATUS CHANGE 1104423004 02:24:32 PM (Loca| Tima) ARoma from stab:s Pending Legal to slabus Pending OP38 Adion

e NOTES 110472004 02:24:32 FM {Local Tane) ARamo Action Type: Managar review
Per lagal:

Wa hava haan Informad about fhe cpamibve facks of casslild72814. W believe that e is a ressonable precpect that this cies may snd up in
Nhigation and requeat GA perform an inspecton to prxiect the company In 1the svert of Rigation. This wil corimm et s PLR will Da subjec] 10 he

attomey cfient privilege.
Pags 2 of B




GCasy History

Please feve DPEMFTR parform PLAR
1. Plsoss meke e we inapectphotograph 21 componants sumounding fire.
2. Psase attery 1 get the Mapecton repart fom nsurance company.

Yilter ko dispatch case to the: mglon far further handkng.

+ CASE DISPATCHED 11/04/2004 02:24:56 PM {Local Tima) ARamo
¥om WIR IN REVIEW WITH LEGAL in Cueua Squiiiemn Region.

o CASE ACCEPTED 110572004 (4:34:07 AM {Local Time) JSitond
from Cuaue Southem Raghon to WAP dafsult.

e EMAIL OUT 11410/2004 053520 AM {Local Time] JGiflord Acdon Type: Exiernal smail
You hewa baon semt 2 Kia Consumear Assintance Cass for your rafenenca and action oa may be noisd in the Casa 11 hes baen aant ba pou in emor,
pheana noblfy e Xia Congumer Affairs Deqt. st B40.608.6802 AND deisle his ymall.

Tha attachad Caes ia he axcisive proparty of Kia Motors Amedee and (8 a2 Conddanial And Progeietary docunment. K i nat to be dishibuled or
disssminaied i any Third party wilhout the sapresa witten consant of Kla biokoos Amerke.

<«Fia Afachmant: Yeopmub\ClarfyORNMA Allachman\Sendrison\Case_K372314_15 o _11-10-2004083005.doc>>

= EMAIL QUT 1171062004 DBo45:15 AM (Locat Tima) JY9iflord Acion Typa: Extarmal ermall
K272 14-KNDUP1 31 598445801 —TXD33—Raymard Owens
SAGAA roc'd BBB call report which stades tha Toltowing
1. vahicle punchcaasd new on Br1/03 fnam Southpolm Kia
2. 25500 caarunt miles
3. CONCERNS ARE
wahicle caught on fns-cument 1x
dash bognd burd-cumeed 1
Simaring e burmi—carant 1x
carpat burmi—ciument 1x
4. customer raguasting-tda sngineer mepact his vehicls and determine that the vehicls will ba teed under waimanty. Vishicls has basn st the desler
5hip for a month. His nsurancs company has determired thal the cause of the e was dus D on inemal stk oelich. He saeks manufachrar hes e
vehicls or raplaces &

= PHONE LOG 11102004 D5:53:17 AM (Local Thre) JSiflord Aclion Typa: Outgoing cal
Writer LM on DPSM Y'M advining that the cusiomer han contacted BEBE and National recuest far FIR

“ NOTES 117112004 08:25:04 AM (Locul Time} DSprague Action Type: Mg review

1. NCA Racalved hrtlar - Curstomer siabrs S5oé cancain a5 abowvs

2. Aa of ioday (111115-]), wa are a6l waling for “thelr Kla Enginas™ to access the damagss o tha vwehide
and demrmine the couse of the fire,

3. Casa vanked and leter atteched

4. Orgingal lmilar givan ba ARDmo al HCA for his le

5, Gasa raasalgnad 1o J5fond

 CABE YANKEL 11/11/2004 08:28:11 AM {Local Tima) OSpragus
Yarkad by O5mrague inke WiPhn default.

** PHONE LOG 111 0/2004 16:36:47 AM (Lacal Tanma} JSiltord Action Type: Incoming call
ARCAA rec’d UM fram Servica Marogar Harkon Fagan Ji X088
Par Sve. Npr--Estmain s complale 513 000+

“** PHOMNE LOG 111642004 10:36:23 AM (Local Tima) JSifond Acton Type: Quigaing call
ERCAMA conlacied Servica Manaper & requastid 3 fadad copy of eatimata

 NOTES 117292004 0708:02 AM {Local Tima) JSlfond Acton Type: Manager raview
Poar Madional rag:meat

Pichires, z3laz doc'’s sant for revisw

willEng an PR

e-mall sent o DPSM a3 FYVmminder on PIR

= NOTES 11/202004 05:04:15% AM {Local Time) J5ifford Action Type: Managar review
RPSM recd call from Sarvice Manager
SRCAM revisund picluras with APSM

RPSM attempiod 10 cormiact Sorvica Mariagae ta review ooncama 1hat Dealsr indcatad to Lha Inspacior [presuma insurance Inspacton) that tis might be
A warrsnly issue due o anal swiich

As g requdt the insursnca oo has danied the daim

APSM LM on Vi for Harlen Fagan advising that at nls point wamanly repair i denled-— According te e pichures thiz does ot appear i te 3 switch
LT

Inspeciion rport and Ficlures wil be pserded bo Metionsl offics far furiher review & final dalsrmination.

O NOTES f207r2004 0%d2:49 AM (Local Time} JSHTord Action Type: Maneger review
E-Mall recaived from RCAM
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Cung History

RCAM aiaies~"1 spoka wiih the husband and sxqiained this cosa nol look e a defect of ours. | ab explaired 10 he cosstome > that we ars sBI
Immatigating the tssus and wa will pat back with him."

v+ PHOWE LOKS 120772004 DE:50:54 AM {Local Time) JSHord Action Typa: Incoming call
SRCAL rec’d customer recuest for call mack

** PHOME LOG 1207/2004 08:55: 24 AM {Local Tima) JSHomd Action Typa: Oulgoing call
SRCAA gllsmpisd customar contget
LA on Wi raquesting call back

2 PHOME LOG 120772004 09:08:15 AM {Local Time) JSHWord Action Type: Incoming call
SACAA ec’d call from Miss Tennar-Sixte Farn lneursnce

Mr. Tanner shates

1. Qur Inspection axicabsa 2 faulty seat mailch

2. Kl has a grobler: with se:t swliches

3, custome—r should pot have to pay deduciible for this ax it b a manufaciurers defiect

4. wiry | It lkdng 0 long for Kia o start an invssiigaition

5. Daalar staies o ona from Kia has lociosd =t waliicls

A. You have sasumed maponaliity by providing rental for customer

HRCAA advined

1, Cur Informostion indicates ot your impecior meay keve recelvad information elied 1o the asat swtich from unauthodeed Saucs not o Kapedtion
Z G not verily gt thia time the exacl fime when KMA, stariad our raview

3. | oo ke 3t i Sl SI0eERr wod and N 2bagys baar draciad ko thalr Inguransa CO.

4, Insyrenae o2, shoull teke cam of thelr ousiomer o thet tha oasiomer b nct ncorwsnisncsd

B hnsrancs oo shoult aubeogabe agalnat tha kanufechrar after oo ia ot

&, KhA hes inspaciad iha vahichs and by eevkewing the informrmbion honever we heve nol compasied our rview

T. KMA did not provide or authorize rentsl

B, Prosjdad KhLA s depys o suhrogation maquest

“+ NOTES 12/0/2004 02:15:49 PM {Local Tima) ARama Aclion Type: Manager review
NCA received PLAR from the region, (K401438)

Witiar reviewsd with lagal

Pur lagak:

1. Flagee citer customer subsihiotion of collaiergl.
2. With signed rolagse.

3. Have vehics sicnid for further sesinnation.
4. Pidansa adviss region ASAP,

= NOTES 12152004 10:17:34 AM {Local Tine] JSilford Adion Typa: Manegar raview
SRCAA racalvad Infommalion from Service Managar maarding this caas while on conference with DPSAVSarvice Manager mganding a2 diferent case.
Sorvice Manager, Hoartan Fagan stied that the Insurence company has picked up the wehice, Vehicls is no lengar st the Dealer

Fia being coead panding forthcoming submogation mquest.
= CASE CLOSE 1211332004 10:18:3C AM [Local Time) . fSiford Rasalutian Goda = Refarad o Ins. Ga..

=+ CASE REOPENED 0V0G/2008 01:45%06 PM {Local Tima) JSifond
with Conditian of Opmn and Skahus of Warking.

™= GASE CLOSE 01062005 0%:48:40 P {Lozal Time} J2Tord Reschiion Code = Refarrsd 10 Ins. Co..

s CASE REOPENED 01/06/2005 01:56:5t P {Local Tima) MCameran
with Condition of Open and Status of Warking.

= CASE CLOSE 01/0672005 020048 P {Lecal Tame) MCamenon Resdiufion Gode = Aule Tlosed.

= CASE REOPENED 01/11/2005 03:45:47 AM {Local Thng) ARomep
with Congition of Cpan and Status of Working.

e NOTES 24/11/2005 0653 22 AM (Local Tima) ARomo Action Typa: Manager mims
MNCA received Subirogation Serrmnd Ity FOm Naurancs compsany.

Eoviiar shxins:

1. Vehicls was insumed by Stata Farm

2. Claim Sottled for 17,283,683

3. Thas includes nsurds dedctible.

4. Qur imestigation satahlishes loxs was dus o a faikuny In tha dght fronk ssal modiss,
& Endlaand i3 the docamentation_

§. You may contact me b amangs inspeciion of the vahicla.

7. Contel Tomya Bedsdl ot {H 4) 208-8T11

- PHONE LOG 0111/2005 09:54:41 AM {Local Tima) ARoma Aciicn Type: Oungoing call
Page 4 of &




Per MWz

1. Cplled Tryrye and isft wm requosting a call baok
2. NIz requasted the location of the wehicla.
3. Cwes panding oad hadk.

 STATUS CHANOE (MM 1/2005 09:54:41 AM {Local Tima} ARomo from statua Warking 1o status Pending Legal

= PHONE LOA 04/200)05 09:58:38 AM {Local Tima) ARama Aglion Typs: Qutgalng cal
1. Wirkwr contacisd Stxin Famn.

2. Tanya |8 nolonger

3 .Naw case ownar s

4, Wrker (nit massage 3 oot keck,

- NOTES 01/20/2008 02:33:32 PM (Local Thna) ARGmS Action Type: Miager nesdaw
Per lagak . '

1. Plaaza ropicchiase thiy vshicls,

2. Bring vehich back i KMA haadpcarters for isgal o Imepact
3. Salle for the Tull evvount wiesped nateons,

4. ASpp

Thanks.

o BTATUS CHANGE HM2072KS5 02-33:52 PM (Local Time) AlRoma from stetus Panding Legal to status Whorking

= FHONE LOG 01202008 02:37:37 PM {Local Time) ARoma Action Type: Incaming =all
Wiitar moalved inbound cgll from Pam Dava,

Pom atotes:

1. | am curmently handiing thix coes.

2. Do you heve an updais?

Wit

1. 1 hawe bean authodzed to setils and pery the 51736393,
2. Am you In posxession of e Bie?

4. ! nend 10 wrpadiie thiz a5 m00n a3 payaible,

d. KMA wouid naad @ fidl relegsa,

Pamn:

1. Ok, fx me fm relwm,

Z | am rew to thin 52 T udl review B with my mansger.
3. § vl call you heck onca | have the misase.

Witlmr: '
1. | will dmlt K today and sand K.

Pam thanked bhan daconnectsd.

*** NOTES M AA0/2005 02: 3317 PM {Local Thme) ARomo Aclion Type: Managar review
1. Wirtsr drafisd relnase.
2. Rulesna curenbly under reviss far approvel

= NOTES 01/2v2003 030308 PM {Locul Tme) ARcmao Aclian Type: Manager mview
1. Ralsaze approved.
2. Wiker o fax 6 Stabs Farm.

“* NOTES O1/24/2005 0532312 PM {Local Time) ARomo Adlian Typa: Marager reudsw
1. Wiribw' recei vad signe mlaaes fraom Skaia Famn.
2. Wirber opansd AS40] Casn 56238 and requasted check in the amount of 517383.53.
3. Caxa osmantly = babng clrculedsd for slpnghiras.

=+ NOTES Q472172003 02 27251 PM (Lol Time} ARoma Aclon Typa: Manager mevlew
1. Writer recehwad titis from 114,
2. Wilter fansarded s i BBradioy for further haming.

** STATUS CHANGE {1/2772005 02:27:32 PM (Local Thma) ARamo from sEtus Working b atatus Panding Fapsarwork

=™ NOTES 01/31/2005 03:07:36 AM [Local Time] ARomo Actian Type: Manager review
1. Writer racatved chek number 00218342 In fhe amount of $17,393.95 fram POeal.

2. Witter i send check to Stata Farm via FedEx. foday.

3. Na furthar aclion neacsd at this Ems.

d. Wiilsr to clinen coxa,

Page 50F 8




Case Higtory
~ STATUS CHANGE 01/31/2005 05:07:57 AM {Local The} ARamo from stalus Panding Paparwork to status Warking
“ CABE CLOSE 01/41/XH5 88-08-08 AM {Loeal Time) ARomo Resolution Code = Repurchese.

Aitmchmonts to Coug:

Mz Kamas Locatian

Emnoll Alnchment 114022004 02:534:10 AM mmummm_m-m_m & _JSHord 11-1D-
k372814l VicopubaClarlirObNCA, AttechrnermiedcI 72814 . podf

e
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Accident Report
Case K372814

Report Detaills

1. o You Own the Vehicle?
Yas

5. Who Waa Driving tha Vahlels?
<Pravide Criver's Nama, Address. and Phane>
A {oar v pariked)

A, Winat Is the Aga of the Drivar?
“irivary Agec
a

5 What YWas the Date and Tinw of the Acclient?
*DATE> s <TIME>
100104

B. Duncribe the Rosd Weathar Conditions ai tha Time of tha Accident.
TROA0 WEATHER CONDITROMNS>
na -

7. Wiwt Spad wan the Yehicls Traveling?

*YFEHICLE SPEED>
~a

B. Wars any Cthay Vehlolos nvolvad Inthe Accldeni?
Ao

. Wars Thers Aty Injurina?
Mo

10. Was Anyor Takan by Ambulsncs o The Hospita|?
o

11, ls Anyone Currently Under Madical Attenbion for this IncidentT
]

11 Dascribs tha Inclkdant In Detall
<INCLUDE strepd namea, incation, sl veiicies imoked, what part of the velicies wens oamagad>
The car wax parked | our driveway and caughl on ire. The fim bumad the dash and the carpst. Think thems wax some kind of slscirical problem.

13. Wern the Police Comtaciad?
o

16. Wan the Insurance Campany Contacied?
Yuz, <Name, Addnreas, snd Phone of isuranoy Cormmeny, Palcy ¥, and Claim #»

17. Have Yau Setted TWith the naursnce Company?
[ ]

18. ¥ax tha Vehicls Orivan or Towsd From 1hey Bcamg?
Towasd

19. Whara is tha Vehicla Now?
<VEMICLE [ OCATIONS

South Point 108 :: {512) 444-8635
5306 South [H-25

Austin T 76745




Aceident Repork: Cace KIT2814

2. Hava Any Repairs Bsan Completed 7
Mo

21. Wery Parties Wearing Baathalin?
Mo

22, Did the Arbagie} Deploy?
Mo

21, Was Arhag Light oa prlor by dechient?
No

4. What nre you Requentityg from KIAT
“RESOLUTION SOLGHT>

Wa am waking far Kla to ook ot the car. e jobd wianl b gl Bib resthvad. W read Kk b Feped the car. Our 013 Ca. Nas absddy kakisd at the cai.

28. Hove you meviwwed tw abrbag asction of tha ownars e usl?

Yios - In order to comslder your request, we will nedd you to provids us with copiss of:
|. Gopy of Pallos Rapart [ avalishia)
Il. Pichaex of vahicls front, rear and sidy views}

Nt AppSentie




8/03/05 warranty Service Department DIAZE

10:22:58 _ WARRANTY HISTORY INQUIRY KIAPROD
wsd079 In Service Date: 9/06/03
vIN No :  knpup13is3cjEN Model . . 62242
: Series . SEDONA
Repair w D1r Ragai; 1
Date T No. Order# ver Repagir Causal Part Hjlgggg
7/716/03 I TXO58 66386 1 01 0

Bottom

F3=Exit Fll=S5ummary/Detail




RESPONSE TO LEGAL REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTATION
To: NCA for forwarding to Lagal Departmant — ATTORNEY/CLIENT PRIV

EEGEE
From: June Sifford Bate: 11/29/2004
Region: O] Cantral - [ Esstemn Southern [} Westemn
Customer Last Hama:- Clarify #: K463891
Vehide Informatlan:
Year: 2003 Model: Sedona Approx. Mileaga: 25500
ViN: KNDUP131 Date of Region uast by NCA;
1408 s egion Raquest by

Servicing Dealar{s): TX05a

As requestad by NCA, attached pileasa find the folowing documents, which constitutes
tha entire Regional CA file for this consumer (every effart should be made to provida
LEGIBLE copiea):

X Printout of Clarify case file

2 Copy of Vehicle Sales Documants (sales contract, buyer's order, elc.)

4 Vehicle Invoice

B Coples of all repair arders, preterably with technician’s notes
Properly complated Repair Order Recap—No repalrs Made |

[ Coples of any and all corespondenca from customer andfoc attomey

B3 Copies of any BBB or arhitration fifing documents

[X] Other Mizcallaneous Documants in RCA file—Rapair estimate & Pictures

B Printout of Recall Campalgn Inquivy screan evidencing any completed or
substanding campaigns

Has RCA steff been previously involived in ANY communications with this customaer,
verbal or wilten?

] Yas No

Have any sattiement offers, verbal or written, been made to this custornar previously by
RCA ataff?

] Yes if g0, whan? 12 Clarify documented with offer{s}?
B Neo [] Copies of setfisment offars attached

RESPONSE TO LEGAL REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTATION 11/25004




PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

FRMLECED AND CONIDENTIAL Information far the uss of KUA MOTORS AMERICA, INC., DMLY,

if this report imvohoss 2 bosihy inpary or propedy damage ta preperty otiws than the da iksalF, complets his page OMUY
Immacistaly tedaphons KMA Legal deparznent for \nsructions. DO NOT maks a1y iInhry contact with the ownendrive r o complets i nfommation on tha

page.
Dwte snd tima WA Lagal Daparsnent cantaatad: Mans of pareon conteched:
1| OWNER, DRIVER, CLAIMANT ,
i
DATE OF REPORT: 112004 PREFPARED BY: Richerd Peraits FTR :
e [N ...~ —
HAME ADDRESS PHOME .
5 DRIVER: '
i MAME ACDRESE PHOME
:' DRIVERS AGE: DRIVER LIG #
1
| SUMMARY OF Vaiicle caught fira on the left ande of the dash. Viehicla wes parked, et the time., with sl windaws up.
| INCIDENT: L
1
I AF power saal switch wiring appsarad @ sharl to ground, causing exceasive haat st e ckeul baghars In e
i undar daah fisa panal,
!
: LCATIIN OF VEHICLE: Southpoink K1A Acmrin TA
l CImY STATE
!I DATE AND TIME OF 10¥104
b INGIDENT: _ —_——
1 crrY ETATE
| LDGATION OF Round Rock, TX
. INCIDENT:
L2 VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION
: TROANGE M BT futn DOOME TER: = v =

D3 AVAILABLE INFORNMATION ON BODILY INJURY
COMPLETE IN FiULL, INDRGAT N BY GODE (A, B, C, T WHERE INJURELD PERSINSG WERE:

{A) 1N KiA VEHICLE (B) 1N OTHER VEHICLE {C) PEDESTRIAN {Dy OTHER

I. . : = A
: ' —A
L)

THRE AR, . AEE . CODE | JEATNGRCENT ;. MATLNG OF AEGEDTRLRY

! i-




Gomplete Section 4, 5, 8, and 7 only I Iciient dosa NOT hvalve paresns! Injlry of danage 1o proasty othet tin Kla vahide Raalf or ¥ axpressly

«. suthorizad by the KAEA Lagal Dapertment.

4| DAMAGE TG AUTONOBILE {KIA) 4

T DRSS EXTRNT OF DAMASE Moio smoka damage o hsde of vetiole. D3, L cor auat Ineyumer chater, arpe!, oor mees :

undar desh feea box, verious wine hamasses, and driedor pansis demaged due o :

i

IF PARTES REMOVED:, Tadl & INDICATE PREBIFNT LOCATEN: 1

!

i

LATGIES) JAMMED (YT ©  YEB DESCRIBE: .

FRONT ELEVATED {YiN): YES HEXIHTILOCATION; :

REAR B EVATED (YM): YES HEKGHTILOCATICN: i

REAR CONTACT WiNDSHIELD: DESCRIE: .

REAR PENETRATE YWANDSHIELD: DESCRIBE: :

| H

8] CIGHTS

- |

H RCHT FROMT LEFT FRONT LEFT AEAR FRGHT NEAN :

; 4 HEADLIGHTS _

i TALUGHTE b :

! [ BROKEN  } .' ;

i L i :
!t 1 BTAGT » '
E i o E
J E OPERATIONAL b E
: i‘ f
d : FILAMENT  »

| ; ; :

I ' KOTES » i :




BUMPERS

CETACHED | MS3ING:

HEIGHT, TOP:
HEIGHT, BOTTOM:

ABSIOREER MARIGNG:

TRUREC

RIGHT REAR

LEFT REAR

LEFT FRONT RIGHT MRONT

JAMMED CLOBED:
JAMMED OPEN:
OPERATKINAL:

PENETRATION:

MOTES:

RESTRAIMT SYSTEM

MGHT REAR

{EFT REAR

RIGHT FRONT

DRWVER

LATCHEE
LMLATCHED:

CAsAAGE:

QPERATIONAL CR
JAMMEL:

OTHER DAMAGE:

CUTTORN:

essim i -—— —

DEPLOYMENTS:

NATES:




EEAT TYPE:

SEATS

RGHT FRONT

LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR

EEAT ADUISTER

JAM SN
QFERATICNAL:

HEAD REST UP
OF, DOWN:

GEPERATION:

MNOTES:

INTACT:

) TANK CAMAGE -

UNDERHOOGMNECHANICALFUEL SYSTEM

A3 PRESENT:

FiLL PE CONINTICN:

HOAE Dasanai-

BTEERING T E:
FLLI PRESENT:

STEERING

RPAATEZMAL

FRONT AL CIAACE,
DESCAISE:

MNOTEE:

ar3TEE

BRAKES

ol BFUAN.E COIHIIT
BASTER CYL FLLD PAESENT:
ERAKE TYRE, FRONMT:
EXPESMENT, DETAR

EBRAKE TYPE FEARC




MANUFACTURE:

MODEL:

DAOT MUMBER:

LOAD RANGE.

RECOMD P&:

ACTUAL P2

TREAD DEPTH:

EURM AREASG:

TREAD TYPE:

TREAD

WHEEL MFR:

COCE HUMBERS

DOT NUMBERS

RM IMPACTS:

STRIATIOMNS:

TIRESWHEELS
LEFT FROMT RIGHT FRONT LEFT REAR AIGHT REAR
N M N N
N M M L
BW W EW Wy BW WY BW Ww/
W
N M N N

GRASE rWEEDS:

SPECIAL IMNFD:

NOTED F MISC:




10
1.
1z
13.
14,
13
L.
17
L8,

19

2s,

26,

27,

28

9,
30.

PHOTO DESCRIPTION
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INVESTIGATIVE CONSULTANTS, INC.

CAUSE & ORIGIN REPORT

. OWENS, RHONDA
ICI FILE # 204-10-246

.

PREPARED FOR:

STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANY
REQUESTOR: RICK BAISCH

PREFPARET BY:

DAVID J. BRISTOW, CFEI, CVFL
FIRE INVESTIGATOR

All information contained withia this repott is privileged and confideatial. Reports are fumished
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INVESTIGATIVE CONSULTANTS, INC.
2205 W. DIVISION, SUITE #G-3
.  ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76012
METRO (117) 469-1348 LOCAL (817) 459-0022

NAME: TYPE OF INVESTIGATION:

CLAIM #: CAUSE & QRIGIN

ICI#: 204-10-246 ACCOUNT #: 135

DATE OF LOSS: 9-30-04 REPORT DATED: 11-08-04

VEHICLE LOCATION: REQUESTOR: RICK BAISCH
5306 1-35 PHONE #: (214) 296-8711

AUSTIN, TEXAS

REQUEST: The investigation was suthorized on October 22, 2004, by Mr. Rick
Baisch, & claims represeqtative with State Farm Insurance Company. The purpose of this
investigation was to detenmine the cause and origin of 2 fire that occurred on September
30, 2004 in a 2003 Kia Sedona,

ENCLOSURES:

1. Recall information from the Netional Highway Traffic Safety Administration

2. Photographic Documentation

PERSONS CONTACTED:

1. - The ingured

Home

2. Jay Holland - Service Consultant with the South Point Kia Dealership
(912) 9156-3660 EX 224

INSURET PROPERTY: The insured property consisied of a 2003 Kia Sedona. At the
time of the examination, the vehicle was bearing a Texas license plate namber of W96
MNL. The VIN plate on the driver's side door identified the wvehicle as
KNDUP13153

VEHICLE EXAMINATION: The vehicle examination commenced on October 25,

2004 and was conducted at the South Point Kia Dealership Tocated at 3306 I-35, Austin,
Texas.
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An exterior examination of the vehicle revealed oo evidence of severe fire damage 10 the
painted surfaces of the vehicle. An examination of the lights, lenses and body molding
of the vehicle revealed all were intact and there way no evidence of fire damage. While
examining the window glass it was noted that thers was some beavy soot accumulations
om the left side of the front windshield and driver’s side window, but there was no major
heat fracturing noted.  After examining the interior of the vehicle it was poted that ail
of the windows contained a emall amount of soot from the interior zide.

The tires and wheels were examined finding all four tires that were on the vehicke at the
time aof the inspection were still inflated and no fire damage was noted,

An examination of the undercarriage revealed nn evidence of firc damage or indications
that any compoment in this area had falled and initiated the fire,

An examination of the engine compartment revealed all the components appeared to be
in place and in good comdition. There were no areas of fire darmages or indications that
the fire had migrated through the fire wall into the engine compartment. An examination
of the electrical circuitry was comducted finding that the battery and battery cables were
still attached to the battery, however, there was no evidence of elecirical failures in these
in the wiring loom and there was no evidence of any overheated wiring in the engine
compartment wiring harness. The alternator apd its power cable was inspected finding
it to be in good condition and no evidence of failures were noted.

During the course of the inspection of the engine compartment, the power distribution
center was examined finding approximately six fuses that were blown (refer to
photograph #11).

After examining the engine compartment there was no evidence fonnd to indicate that the
fire had originated in this area or that any component in the engine had contributed to
the cause of the fire. During the process of the engine inspection, the oil and
transmission fluid levels were checked finding hath to he at or near their normal leve!.

An examination of the passenger compartment revealed the area of most fire damage had
occurted within the lower left side of the instrument panel. As a result of the fire,
portioos of the plagtic and vinyl material on the left side of the instrument panel were
melted and had collapsed o the floor level as depicted in photograph #13. Furthermore,
the front skle of the driver’s slde door panel was also melted as a resuft of heat extension
from the interior of the instrument panel.
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The remainder of the upholstery was examined finding some scot accemulations on the
upholstery bt there was no evidence of severe fire damage. ‘The carpet flooting was
also found to be alighily sooted and a small amount of damage was noted to the carpet
beneath the left side of the instrument panel. 1t should be noted that during the initial
interinr examination of the vehicle, it was noted that an electrical component from the
tight front paseenger seat had been removed by others prior to this investigation. As
shown in photopraphs #16 through #18, it appeared that 2 seat activation switch had been
removed from the molding of the seat. An examination of the remaining receptacle for
the seat module revealed it to be in relatively good condition and no evidence of devere
fire darnage was noted. Further information regarding the switch will be discussed in
the laiter portions of the report.

Continning the examination of the vehicle revealed the area of most firc damage had
occarred in the lower left side of the instnoment papsl near the fuse block as depicted in
photograph #19. Az the fire progressed into the interior of the instrument panel it melted
some of the plastic and vinyl materials of the instrument panel which had flowed to the
floor area. An examination of the light switches and other switches on the exierior of
the instrument panel revealed that they were melted but there was no evidence of
electrical failures found in the wiring (refer to photograph #21). The fire had migrated
from the leit side of the instrument pancl inte the instrument gage comparntment which
bad melted the laft side of the {nstrumentation gapges. After examining the burn patterns,
they indicated that the fire had originated in the top side of the fase block, a8 shown in
photographs #25 through #28). While examining this particular area, the top portion of
the fuse block was combusted and a portion of the insulation was consumed from the
circuits attached to the top of the fuse block. As shown in phatographs #27 and #28, the
circiits were routed into the fuse block and did not appear to be attached to fuses. The
wiring was found to be very brittle and indications were that some of the wiring had
internally overheated and ignited the combustible materials around the fuse block. Some
of the circuitry routed along the molding on the lzft side of the window was also found
to be slightly damaged as a result of external heating but there was no evidence of
electrical failures.

While examining the remaining wiring hamess and other efectrical components in the
instrument panel indicated that the remainder of the wiring harpess in the instrument
panel was in good condition and no evidence of electrical faikires were found. The
stereo system, as shown in photograph #30 revealed that it was s mamifactured stereo
system and there did not appear to be any modification made to the system.

Prior 10 coacluding the examination of the vehicle, [ went into the dealership and spoke
with Mr. Jay Holland, a service consultant for the Kia dealership. Prior to examining
the vehicle, [ had spoke with Mr, Holland and identified myself as the fire investigator
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in behalf of State Farm Insurauce Company. After noticing the aeat switch which were
missing, I inquired from Mr. Holland if he or any of his employees had removed the seat
switch. Mr. Holland stated that they had removed the right front sear fwitch assembly
a he thought that it was in one of the offices. At that time, Mr, Holland went into an
office and came out with a seat switch module and stated that he thoughe that thiz was
the one that came out of this particular vebicle. [ asked Mr. Holland if there was
anyway that he could positively ideatify that this was the switch that came out of the
vehicle and he stated that he could go and speak with the service technician who had
removed the seat switch agsembly, We then walked back into the shap amd spoke with
a service techmician who looked at the switch and stated that "yes" that was the onc that
he krad removed from BB vehicle. He stated that he had replaced several of
these seat switch agsemblics recently amd all sppeared to have had a similar failure. The
service fechnician pointed o the burned insulation on the wiring and stated that the
wiring to the seat switch was cut by the seat frame and was eventually grounding out on
the seat frame. The service technician, slong with Mr. Holland, stated that they had
replaced numerous seat switches and had also found that if the condition persisted that
there would be some fire damage or at least bumed wiring at the fuse block

After identifying the seat switches and the one taken vehicle, I then
took the seat switch, photographed the electrical fanlt area on the seat switch, as shown
in photographs #37 and #38. There was evidence where the blue with yellow strip
conductor had electrically faulted against a grounded object. Also as shown in the
phiotographs is the black wire and an adjacent yellow that wers also mechanically
damaged as a result of what appezred to be cuting into a sharp pisce of metal most
likely the seat frame. During the course of the conversation with the service technician,
he stated that this particular circnit in the seat switch is not fosed and as the electrical
fault occurred there was no manufacterer fuse protection on this particular circuit.

After examining the seat switch it was noted that the fault occurred and waes in sequence
with the events that would occur as described by the service technician, However, in

wﬂl&sequmnfevmﬂfmisﬁm. i jew was conducted with
the insured. During the interview, stated that the vehicle
had been parked for approximately 30 hours prior to the discovery of the fixe event. She
staterd that her som, Ramszey, who was going icle to go to school had
dicovered that a fire had occurred in the vehicle. stated that there were no

visible flames or heat, and that the fire bad ocourred and self extinguished sometime
between the time it had been parked am the discovery of the fire on September 30,
2004,

I tat=d that ghe bad no recent maintenance conducted on the vehicle and there
were no problems with the vehicle. She stated that the last time anyone had used the seat
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swiltch was probably while they were on vacation during the summer mamnths of this yesr.
She also stated that the most recent service was an oil change at the Wal-Mart store.
I it that there was approximately 26,000 miles on the vehicle at the time
the fire occurred. She also stated thar there had becn no after market products installed
in the vehicle since ghe had purchased it

CONCLUSION: In conclusion, it is my opinion that this fire was the result of a failure
in the right front seat switch module, which eventually had camsed the wiring near the
fuse block to internally ovecheat and ignite the insulstion of the wiring and adjscent
combustible materials in the lower Ieft gide of the ipyrument panel. As noted in the
report text and documented by photographs, as the wirlng overheated & larpe portion of
the combustible products were ignited, Frthermore, a3 poted in the report and
ghotagraphs, there was evidence of where one of the circuits 1o the right front s=at switch
had heen ot or chaffed and eventually had arced against & grounded component in the
vehicle. Also, during the investigation, information was gainsd from speaking with the
service technician that this appears to be a common problem with this make and model
vehicle.

INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED BY:

David I. Bristow, CFEI, CVFI
Fire Investigator -

DIB/wrm
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Camplaints Defect Investigations Reralls Service Bulletins
Navigats: ODI Home » Recalls » Search » Hesults List
0 Carmnplsints EI
Search
" =ea J Sanrch Rasults I
» Flle a Complaint
- Report Date : Novambar B, 2004 at 05:38 { NewSeawch |
o Defect PM
Investigations | SEARCH VEHICLE
» Search TYPE :
» Search Make : KLA
- Modal : SEDDNA
@ Sarvice Bulletins Type : ANY | Prink Varsion _ |
» Search
o Downlopds Resufts : 1 | AN meconds displayed
Poraign Campeaigns Maka : KIA Modal : Year : 2003
SEDONA
» Sgarch
Manufacturar : KIA MOTORS AMERICA, INC.
@ EWR Infarmatan .
» Account NHTSA CAMPAIGN ID Number : 03V1SB000 oo 35 2003
Managemant '
. Component: SEAVICE BRAKES, AIR:AMTILOCK :CONTROL
» Equipment '
Manufachurer UNIT/MODLULE
» Low Volume Potential Number Of Units Affectad : 3375
Manufacturer Summary:
@ Site ON CERTAIN PASSENGER VEHICOLES, THERE WAS A
I PROGRAMMING ERROR IN THE ANTI-LOLCK BRAKING SYSTEM
3 Contact (ABS) ELECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE LOGIC. THE
PFROGRAMMING ERROR COULD CAUSE REDUCED BRAKING FORCE
1-888-DASH-2-DOT AT SPEEDS BELOW 25 MPH, WHICH COULD RESULT IN
(1-888-327-4236) INCREASED STOPPING DISTANCES.
Y Conamguance:
= 1-800-424-9153 or SUCH INCREASED STOPPING DISTANCES COULD RESLLT IN A
m 1-202-484-5230 CRASH. :
Remedy:
DEALERS WILL REPROGRAM THE CONTROL MDDLLE. OWNER
NOTIFICATION BEGAN MAY 19, 2003. OWNERS WHOQ TAKE THEIR
VEHICLES TO AN AUTHORIZED DEALER ONM AN AGREED UPDN
SERVICE DATE AND DO NOT RECEIVE THE FREE REMEDY WITHIN
A REASOMABLE TIME SHOULD CONTACT KIA AT 1-B00-333-4542,
Notas:
KEA RECALL NO. SC032, CUSTOMERS CAN ALSO CONTACT
THE NATIOMAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATIONTS
AUTO SAFETY HOTLINE AT 1-883-DASH-2-DOT {1-888-327-423R).
[ 1

http://www-odi.nhtsa.dot. gov/cars/problems/recalls/resulis.cim 11/08/2004
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PHOTO #1: Shows an exterior view of the left front portion of the velicle.

PHOTO #2: Shows a view of the VIN plate on the driver’s side door.
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PHOTO #3: Shows an extetlor view of the left rear portion of the vehicle.

PHOTO #4: Shows an exterior view of the ripht rear portion of the vebicle.
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PHOTO #5: Shows a view of the right front portion of the vehicle.

PHOTO #6: Shows an gverall view of the left side of the engine compartment.







PHOTO #7: Shows a frontal view of the engine compartment.

PHOTO #8: Shows an overall view of the right side of the engine compariment.
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PHOTO #9: Shows a closeup view of the battery and batiery cables. Note there was no
evidence of electrical faulting on the cables or near the battery clamps.

PHOTO #10: Shows 2 view of the power distribution center during the inspection of the fuses.
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PHOTO #11: Shows a view of the fuse identification plate. Note there were approximately
six fuses found blown. '

PHOTO #12: Shows a view of the engine oil and tranamission fluid dlpstv:ks Note both fluids
appearedtnbeaturnmrtheu normal fevel.
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PHOTO #13: Shaws an overall view of the left front passenger compartment. Note this i3 area
of mosat fire damage.

FHOTO #14: Shows a view of the front scating area which shows some soot accurnulations but
no severe fire damage. :
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PHOTO #15: Shows a view of the rear passenger compartment. Note the upholstery is scoted
but no significant fire damage was noted.

PHOTO #16: Shows an overall view of the right front passanger compartmert.
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PHOTQ #17: Shows a view of the right front passenger’s seat where the seat awitch had besn
removed by the technicians with the Kia dealership.

PHOTO #18: Shows a view of the female receptacle where the seat switch module had been
connected to, Note there was no evidence of severe damage to the receptacle,







PHOTO #19: Shows a view of the lower left side afmelnsuumenlpanelshuwmgﬂmmeltnd
plastic and wnjrl materials from the instrament panel,

PHOTO #20: Shows a view of the left side of the instrument panel during the initial
examination. Note a portion of the plastic material had melted and re-solidified at floor level.
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PHOTO #21: Shows a view of some of the electrical circuitry in the left side of the iastrument
panel during the examination.

PHOTO #22: Shows a view of some of the melted plastic and other electrical components that
had melted and collapsed to the floor area. s
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PHOTO #23: Shows an opposing view of the melted plastic that had re-solidified on the
driver’s side floor. Note there wes some electrical components embedded in the plastic but no
fanlting was fouad in the wiring.

PHOTO #24: Shows & view of the left side of the instrumentation panel. Note as the fire
pmmﬁmmcmpufmcmwblmkitﬁrcdmnagedmeMMgagm.







PHOTOC #25: Shows a view of the fuse block which is located on the left front side of the
vehicle. Note the cover plate to the fuse block had collapsed and was found melted and adhering
to the carpst flooring.

PHOTO #26: Shows an overall view of some of the wiring harnsss and wiring to the fuse
block. As noted in the photograph, portions of the wiring hamess connected to the fuse biock
was void of insulation.







PHOTO #27; Shows an opposing view of the fuse block and adjacent wiring harness. Note
it appeared that the greater amount of fire damage had occurred near where the wiring connected
to the top of the fuse plock.

PHOTO #28: Showa a closeup view of the top portion of the fuse block where the wiring had
internally overheated and ignited the combustible materials in that rea.
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PHOTO #29: Shows a view of spme circuitry routed beneath the plastic molding near the left
side of the windshield. Not= the wiring loom and some of the insulation was slightly damaged
but there was no evidence of electrical failures.

PHOTO #30: Shows a view of a stereo system. Note it was a maonfactured design and there
did not appear to be any modifications made to the stereo system.




N =
o 4,



PHOTO #31: Shows a view of the light switches mounted on the left side of the instrument
pancl. Note they were slightly externally damaged but there was no evideace that the Iight
switches had failed and initiated the fire.

PHOTO #32: Shows a view of a service sticker noted on the upper left portion of the
windshield. Note the next service date was 11-07-04 or at 27,219 miles.
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PHOTO #33: Shows a view of the seat switch assembly that had been removed by the
technicians at the Kia dealership.

PHOTO #34: Shows a closcup view of the four-way seat switch assembly. Note it did not
appear that there was any internal damage with the swiich but it was not opened.






PHOTO #35: Shows a view of some of the soldered contacts in the interior of the seat switch
from the right front seat. '

PHOTO #36; Shows a view of the wiring to the seat switch assembly. As ooted in the
photograph and idenrified by the red arrow, there 12 an area of where the insulation was cut and
had electrically faulted against a grounded object in the vehicle.
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PHOTO #37: Shows a closeup view of the faulted area on the wiring to the right front seat
switch, '

PHOTO #38: Shows an opposing view of the damaged wiring to the seat switch assembly. As
noted in the photograph, there is an electrical fault, and the red arrow identifies another circuit

that had damage or what appeared to be cut from chafing or being pressed against the seat
frame.
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